Taxi		 -17.0%	 -3.6%

However,	 it	 is	more	 reasonable	 that	a	 reduction	 in	 the	headway	 time	 for	 the	direct	bus

will	come	together	with	an	increase	in	the	travel	cost.	When	both	attributes	vary	(Table	9),

the	predicted	market	share	for	the	direct	bus	still	increases	up	to	29.7%	over	the	initial	value

(for	airport	users,	when	headway	time	reduces	by	60%	while	travel	cost	increases	by	30%).

Similar	 policies,	 however,	 might	 have	 an	 undesirable	 side	 effect,	 i.e.	 to	 absorb	 demand

mainly	from	other	public	means	and	not	by	private	ones.	As	a	result,	the	new	policy	might

revert	 in	 the	 need	 to	 increase	 subsidies	 to	 the	 other	 public	 alternatives,	 which	 are

cannibalized.

Consistently	with	the	estimation	of	the	direct	elasticities	for	non-users,	any	increase	in	the

travel	 cost	 for	 the	 direct	 bus	 would	 instead	 lead	 to	 a	 reduction	 in	 the	 predicted	market

share	 for	 the	 bus	 alternative,	 even	 if	 this	 is	 accompanied	 by	 a	 reduction	 in	 the	 headway

time.

Table	9.	Reductions	in	headway	time	at	a	cost

24

Model	1	 Model	2

		 (airport	users)	 (non-users)

Scenario	2	(-60%	headway	direct	bus,	+60%	cost	direct	bus)

Mixed	Transit	1		 -12.2%	 9.5%

Mixed	Transit	2		 -15.9%	 5.6%

Mixed	Transit	3		 -11.9%	 11.3%

Direct	Bus		 25.3%	 -24.5%

Car	Driver		 -12.5%	 7.7%

Car	Passenger		 -13.6%	 6.9%

Taxi		 -12.8%	 7.5%

Scenario	3	(-60%	headway	direct	bus,	+30%	cost	direct	bus)

Mixed	Transit	1		 -14.2%	 4.7%

Mixed	Transit	2		 -17.8%	 1.0%

Mixed	Transit	3		 -14.8%	 3.3%

Direct	Bus		 29.7%	 -8.1%

Car	Driver		 -14.6%	 3.1%

Car	Passenger		 -16.0%	 1.9%

Taxi		 -14.9%	 2.4%

When	the	in-vehicle	time	for	the	mixed	transit	alternatives	is	reduced	(Table	10),	there	is

an	increase	in	their	market	share	for	both	airport	users	and	non-users.	Such	increase	is	the

largest	when	travel	time	decreases	by	30%	at	no	additional	cost.	Finally,	reductions	in	out-

of-vehicle	 time	 (which	 can	 be	 obtained	 through	 a	 better	 coordination	 of	 operators’

timetable)	only	increase	the	market	share	for	the	mixed-transit	alternatives	for	the	airport

users.

Table	10.	Reductions	in	in-vehicle	and	out-of-vehicle	travel	time

		 Model	1	 Model	2

		 (airport	users)	 (non-users)